SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.1773/2021 in C.A. No. 7064/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130801/2021-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

Diary No. 37767/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10027/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.10041/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10029/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

SLP(C) No. 9919/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84363/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.84362/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.84365/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.

Mr. Raghujet Madan, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Ms. Manvi Damle, Adv.

Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Madnani, Adv.

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bankura, Adv.

- Mr. Randhir Singh Duhan, Adv.
- Mr. Harendra Kumar Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
- Mr. Satbir Rathore, Adv.
- Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Rajesh Jangra, Adv.
- Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
- Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
- Mr. Satbir Singh Rathor, Adv.
- Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

- 1. Issue notice on the Miscellaneous Application, returnable on 14-07-2023.
- 2. Mr. Arvind Gupta, learned Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.1 accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the said respondent.
- 3. Counter affidavit to the Miscellaneous Application, if any, may be filed by the respondents.
- 4. Other counsel representing land owners/claimants may also file their objections.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)