## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19808-19809/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2024 in WPC No. 316/2020 20-08-2024 in WPC No. 328/2020 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

ASHUTOSH AGRAWAL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192027/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 02-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arjun Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv. Mrs. Anumita Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Application for exemption from filing c/c of the

impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice returnable on 18.10.2024.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)